	n PTO-1595 v. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
ОМІ	3 No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Efim Ya LYUBLINSKI Yefim VAKS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Northern Technologies International Corp. 23205 Mercantile Road		
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			od, Ohio 44122 o(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
	Execution Date: 11/09/09	and 11/10/09				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.	(s):	В.	Patent No.(s):		
	12/597,430					
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
5.	Name and address of pa concerning document sh	arty to whom correspondence rould be mailed:	6	5. Total number and patents		
	Name: Hudak Shunk &	Farine Co. LPA		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
	Internal Address: Danie	el J. Hudak		☐ Enclose	d	
,	Street Address: 2020 F	ront Street, Suite 307		⊠ Authoriz	red to be charged to deposit account.	
	City: Cuyahoga Falls	State: OH ZIP: 44221		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
				<u>08-3150</u>		
					opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.						
	Daniel J. Hudak Warije () Anglah MARCH 10,2011					
	Daniel J. Hudak Name of Person Signing Date MARCH 10,2011 Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Atty Docket: NTIC-P-B-PCT-US						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Efim Ya LYUBLINSKI

Address:

6421 Dorset Lane

Solon, Ohio 44139

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Yefim VAKS

Address:

13765 Cedar Road

Apartment #302

South Euclid, Ohio 44118

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Northern Technologies International Corp.

Principal Place Of Business:

23205 Mercantile Road

Beachwood, Ohio 44122

State of Incorporation:

Delaware

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

CORROSION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING, ELIMINATING AND/OR MANAGING CORROSION

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

(1) United States Patent Application No. 12/597,430 filed on the 23rd day of October, 2009; or

(2) To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above the filing date and/or application number when they become known.

United States Patent Application No. ______, filed on _____; or

(3) United States Patent No. _____ (if applicable).

And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above Application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of any patent issuing from the above-identified application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, oaths, declarations, instruments or affidavits, and generally do all other lawful acts, deemed necessary by

ASSIGNEE or by counsel for ASSIGNEE, required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof and to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR(S)' heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said ASSIGNEE.

Signed at Cleve and on this 9th day of Nov 2009.

Efim Ya LYUBLINSKI

Signed at Cleveland on this 10th day of Nov2005

1669196.01.114016.0099

RECORDED: 03/10/2011

3